Page 1 of/de 19 Project/Projet: AP-AG-15-0012
APPROVAL No. - N° D’APPROBATION
AG-0636
NOTICE OF APPROVAL  AVIS D’APPROBATION
Issued by statutory authority of the Minister of
Industry for:
 Émis en vertu du pouvoir statutaire du ministre de
l’Industrie pour:

Differential Pressure (in H2O) /
Pression différentielle (po d’eau)
MVT Type Code / Code de type
EMV
100 ± 30 0103
300 ± 200 0320
± 840 0384
500 ± 30 0503
± 200 0520
1500 ± 200 1520
± 400 1540
± 840 1584
3000 ± 200 3020
± 400 3040
± 840 3084
Power Supply (DC mains)
• Input Voltage 9 to 30 V DC
• Input Current 150 mA max.
 Alimentation électrique
• Tension d’entrée 9 à 30 V cc
• Courant d'entrée 150 mA max.
Power Supply (Non-replaceable battery)
• Input Voltage 7.2 V DC
• Input Current 150 mA max.
 Alimentation électrique (pile non remplaçable)
• Tension d’entrée 7.2 V cc
• Courant d'entrée 150 mA max.
Analog Inputs
The Scanner 3100 has four approved analog inputs
with the following characteristics:
• Input Voltage 1 to 5 V DC, or
0 to 5 V DC;
• Input Current 4 to 20 mA, or
0 to 20 mA;
 Entrées analogiques
Le Scanner 3100 dispose de quatre entrées
analogiques approuvées avec les caractéristiques
suivantes :
• Tension d’entrée 1 à 5 V cc, ou
0 à 5 V cc;
• Courant d'entrée 4 à 20 mA, ou
0 à 20 mA;
Pulse Input
The Scanner 3100 has three approved pulse inputs
with the following characteristics:
• Maximum Frequency 10 000 Hz
• Maximum Voltage 30 V DC
 Entrées d’impulsion
Le Scanner 3100 dispose de trois entrées
d’impulsion approuvées avec les caractéristiques
suivantes :
• Fréquence maximal 10 000 Hz
• Tension maximal 30 V cc
Page 13 of/de 19 Project/Projet: AP-AG-15-0012
APPROVAL No. - N° D’APPROBATION
AG-0636
Marking